a  non-recurring grant for  the Project titled “Digitization and Creation of a 
Geospatial Database of Historical Maps of the Ganga Basin and Development of a 
River Geo-portal” under National Ganga Plan (NGP) –  (Non EAP) budget head of 
Namami Gange Mission – II, with 100% central sector support at an estimated cost 
of ₹ 2,22,12,850 (Two Crore Twenty-Two Lac Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty 
Only) – reg. 

Sir, 

The undersigned is directed to convey the Administrative Approval and 

Expenditure Sanction of a non-recurring grant for the project “Digitization and 
Creation of a Geospatial Database of Historical Maps of the Ganga Basin and 
Development of a River Geo-portal” under National Ganga Plan (NGP) –  (Non 
EAP) budget head of Namami Gange Mission – II, with 100% central sector support 
at an estimated cost of ₹ 2,22,12,850 (Two Crore Twenty-Two Lac Twelve Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fifty Only) with the following major components: 

b. The project aims to preserve and digitize the historical cartographic heritage of the 
Ganga River Basin, which holds invaluable insights into the river’s ecological and 
cultural evolution. Spread across various archives and institutions, many of these